
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Damman (1-0)
Loss: Hendrick,Jade (0-1)
Save: Katana (2)
HBP: Hendrick,Jade, Damman
PB: None
 
Start: 9 am   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 69   
Game notes:
- Hendrick,Jd faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn State Berks 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 0
Ohio Northern 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 X 4 10 1

Penn State Berks (1-4) -vs- Ohio Northern (4-0) 3/6/2010 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Griffith Field)

Penn State Berks 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fleischut,Tyler ss 2 2 0 0 2 2 1
Heilman,Kevin 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Shultz,Seth c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Johnson,TJ dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hartman,Brent pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klaptosky,Aaron rf/cf 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
Vitelli,Nick lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Mays,Jason pr/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ball,Phil 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Geosits,Will pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ference,Michael 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elliot,Jerel 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Whitmoyer,Erich cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Furillo,Anthony ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hendrick,Jade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wrobel,Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 7 2 4 9 6

SB: Whitmoyer,Erich (1)
CS: Vitelli,Nick (1); Mays,Jason (1)
HBP: Whitmoyer,Erich (1)

Ohio Northern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rader lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
A. Yunker c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Katana dh/p 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hampshire 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Hoelzel 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Yunker cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aselage ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gibbons 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Lee ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Coward rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Damman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 10 4 3 5 7

SB: Gibbons (1)
CS: Katana (1); Hampshire (1)
HBP: Rader (1)
E: Hoelzel (1)

Penn State Berks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hendrick,Jade (L, 0-1) 6.0 10 4 4 3 3 4 0 1 0 26 30 0 13 104
Wrobel,Brian 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 18
Totals 10 4 4 3 5 4 0 1 0 32 36 3 14 122

Ohio Northern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Damman (W, 1-0) 6.2 5 2 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 22 26 5 5 106
Parks 1.1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Katana (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 17
Totals 7 3 2 4 9 0 0 1 0 31 36 9 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Berks - Top of 1st PSB ONU
Fleischut,T walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Heilman,K walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fleischut,T advanced to second. 0 0
Shultz,S struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 0
Johnson,T grounded out to p (1-1 BF); Heilman,K advanced to second; Fleischut,T advanced to third. 0 0
Klaptosky,A singled through the left side, 2 RBI, out at second lf to 3b to 2b (0-0); Heilman,K scored;
Fleischut,T scored. 2 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 1st PSB ONU
Rader hit by pitch (1-2 KK). 2 0
A. Yunker grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Rader advanced to second. 2 0
Rader advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Katana grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 2 0
Hampshire struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 0

Penn State Berks - Top of 2nd PSB ONU
Vitelli,N grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Ball,P grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 2 0
Elliot,J struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 2nd PSB ONU
Hoelzel grounded out to p (0-1 S). 2 0
E. Yunker grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Gibbons singled up the middle (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Gibbons stole second. 2 0
Lee grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0

Penn State Berks - Top of 3rd PSB ONU
Whitmoyer,E hit by pitch (1-0). 2 0
Fleischut,T struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 2 0
Heilman,K struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 2 0
Whitmoyer,E stole second. 2 0
Shultz,S reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Whitmoyer,E out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0

Ohio Northern - Top of 3rd PSB ONU
Coward walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 2 0
Rader singled, bunt (0-0); Coward advanced to second. 2 0
A. Yunker singled to pitcher, bunt (3-1 KBBB); Rader advanced to second; Coward advanced to third. 2 0
Katana reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBK); A. Yunker out at second ss to 2b; Rader advanced to
third; Coward scored. 2 1
Hampshire reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Katana out at second 2b to ss; Rader scored. 2 2
Hampshire out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Penn State Berks - Top of 4th PSB ONU
Johnson,T flied out to lf (2-2 BKBS). 2 2
Klaptosky,A struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 2 2
Vitelli,N singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Vitelli,N out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Ohio Northern - Top of 4th PSB ONU
Hoelzel singled to third base (1-0 B). 2 2



Hoelzel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
E. Yunker struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 2 2
Gibbons walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Lee struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 2
Coward grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn State Berks - Top of 5th PSB ONU
Ball,P flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Elliot,J grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKFBFFBF). 2 2
Whitmoyer,E singled up the middle (0-0). 2 2
Fleischut,T struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 2

Ohio Northern - Top of 5th PSB ONU
Rader singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 2
A. Yunker grounded out to 2b (0-0); Rader advanced to second. 2 2
Katana singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Rader scored. 2 3
Hampshire singled to shortstop (0-0); Katana advanced to second. 2 3
Hoelzel reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Hampshire out at second ss to 2b; Katana advanced to
third. 2 3
Aselage pinch hit for E. Yunker. 2 3
Katana out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 3

Penn State Berks - Top of 6th PSB ONU
Aselage to cf. 2 3
Heilman,K popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Shultz,S popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Johnson,T popped up to 3b (3-2 FBBFB). 2 3

Ohio Northern - Top of 6th PSB ONU
Aselage grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 K). 2 3
Gibbons singled through the left side (0-0). 2 3
Gibbons advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 2 3
Lee grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 2 3
Coward singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Gibbons scored. 2 4
Rader grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 2 4

Penn State Berks - Top of 7th PSB ONU
Klaptosky,A struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 2 4
Vitelli,N singled through the left side (3-2 BBSSFB). 2 4
Mays,J pinch ran for Vitelli,N. 2 4
Mays,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 4
Ball,P walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 4
Elliot,J singled up the middle (1-0 B); Ball,P advanced to second. 2 4
Geosits,W pinch ran for Ball,P. 2 4
Parks to p for Damman. 2 4
Furillo,A pinch hit for Whitmoyer,E. 2 4
Furillo,A struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 2 4

Ohio Northern - Top of 7th PSB ONU
Klaptosky,A to cf. 2 4
Mays,J to lf. 2 4
Ference,M pinch ran for Geosits,W. 2 4
Furillo,A to rf. 2 4
Ference,M to 1b. 2 4
A. Yunker walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 4



A. Yunker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Katana singled to center field (2-2 FBKB). 2 4
Wrobel,B to p for Hendrick,Jd. 2 4
Hampshire flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 4
Hoelzel fouled out to rf (1-0 B); A. Yunker advanced to third. 2 4
Aselage struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Berks - Top of 8th PSB ONU
Fleischut,T walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 4
Heilman,K grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Fleischut,T advanced to second. 2 4
Shultz,S struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 4
Johnson,T singled to third base (0-2 KS); Fleischut,T advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 3b,
unearned. 3 4
Hartman,B pinch ran for Johnson,T. 3 4
Klaptosky,A flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 4

Ohio Northern - Top of 8th PSB ONU
Gibbons flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 3 4
Lee grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 4
Coward struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 3 4

Penn State Berks - Top of 9th PSB ONU
Katana to p. 3 4
Parks. 3 4
Mays,J popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Ference,M flied out to rf (2-2 FFBB). 3 4
Elliot,J singled through the left side (1-2 FKB). 3 4
Furillo,A lined out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 3 4

Ohio Northern - Top of 9th PSB ONU


